Name: ______________

AW Math 11 Volume Assignment
Volume: _______________________________________________________

                _______________________________________________________

                _______________________________________________________

I. Prisms: 
___________________________________
II. Cylinders: 
___________________________________

Find the volume for each of the following figures:

a)  

b)  


c)  

d)  

e)  


f)  



g)  

1. Find the volume and capacity of the following rectangular prisms.
a. The base is 15.7 cm by 18.8 cm and the height is 12.5 cm.
b. The base is a square with sides of 2.75 m, and the height is 4.5 m. 
2. A rectangular prism has a square base with side lengths of 7 cm. Its volume is 392 cm3. Calculate the height of the prism.
3. Patrice is in charge of the excavation for the foundation of a building. If a hole must be dug that is 35 m by 25 m by 12 m, how many trips will be required to remove the dirt if a trailer can carry only 15 cubic metres of dirt?
4. Calculate the volume and capacity of a cylinder with a diameter of 15 cm and a height of 36 cm.
5. Which of these figures has the larger capacity? Show your work.
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6. A silo has a diameter of 24 feet and is filled to a height of 70 feet. What is the volume of grain stored in it?

10 m





4 m





5 m





Area of the base:  A= L x W


                             A = 





Volume:  V= BH = 





6 cm





5 cm





15 cm





7m





3 m





3.5 m
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5 m





6 m





8 m





10 m





5.5 m





10 m





15 m





8 m





12 cm





5 cm





18 m





30 m








